
Real Property Law Section Legislative Committee Roster 

2023-2024 

 

Matthew Anderson, Stewart Title Company- matthew.anderson@stewart.com 

Amber Bougie, Hennepin County/Recorder/Registrar of Titles- amber.bougie@hennepin.us 

Robert Beutel, Retired Ramsey County Examiner of Titles- bob@anthrolaw.com 

Greta Bjerkness, LeVander, Gillen & Miller, P.A.- gbjerkness@levander.com 

Timothy Paul Brausen- tpbrausen@gmail.com 

Thomas Bray, Taft Stettinus & Hollister LLP- tbray@taftlaw.com 

Jennifer Carey (Co-Chair), Hanft Fride- jlc@hanftlaw.com 

Eric Cook, Wilford, Geske & Cook, P.A.- ecook@wgcmn.com 

Kevin Dunlevy (Co-Chair), Dunlevy Law, P.A.- kevin@dunlaw.net 

Wayne Gilbert, River City Mortgage & Financial- mngilbertlaw@gmail.com 

Timothy Hansen- tim@ltwindward.com 

Craig Kepler, Best & Flanagan, LLP- ckepler@bestlaw.com 

Nancy Landmark, Commercial Partners Title, LLC- nancyl@cptitle.com 

Gregory Lang, Lang Law Office- greg@langlawoffice.com 

Susan Ledray, Hennepin County Government Center- susan.ledray@hennepin.us 

Scott Lucas, LeVander, Gillen & Miller, P.A.- slucas@levander.com 

David Meyers, Rinke Noonan- dmeyers@rinkenoonan.com 

James Pauly, The Title Team- jpauly@thetitleteam.com , jamesjpauly@gmail.com 

John Rice- jdricelawchan@aol.com 

Andrew Shaw, Shaw & Shaw- shawlaw@paulbunyan.net 

Susan Tahtinen, Midland Title- sue@midlandtitlemn.com 

Stacy Woods, Jensen Sondrall Persellin & Woods, P.A.- saw@jspwlaw.com 

Julian Zweber- julianzweber@qwestoffice.net 
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